

AME partners with Mayo to publish Women's Health Investigation

Editorial Office

AME Publishing Company, Guangzhou 510000, China

*Correspondence to: Editorial Office. Room 807, Jinhui Building, South Jiefang Road No. 123, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou 510000, China.

Email: whi@amegroups.com.

Received: 25 May 2018; Accepted: 28 May 2018; Published: 29 May 2018. doi: 10.21037/whi.2018.05.01

View this article at: http://dx.doi.org/10.21037/whi.2018.05.01

On January 11, 2018, AME Publishing Company signed a formal agreement with the Mayo Clinic to jointly establish *Women's Health Investigation (WHI)*. Both parties jointly own the journal (*Figure 1*).

Professor Daniel M. Breitkopf from the Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology of Mayo Clinic will serve as the Editor-in-Chief of WHI. "Dr. Breitkopf is a senior clinician and researcher in our O&G Department. I believe he is the most qualified for the job." said Prof. David Hayes, Medical Director of Mayo Clinic Care Network, Mayo Clinic.

Prof. Breitkopf placed great hopes on this cooperation. He also had witnessed the rapid development of AME during months of negotiations. With the launching of more peer-reviewed journals and the inclusion of *QIMS* in SCIE, AME continues to expand at a steady pace, with richer experiences in academic publishing.

"AME Publishing Company has an impressive track record of developing peer reviewed journals." commented Prof. Breitkopf.

The signing of the agreement between Mayo Clinic and AME at the beginning of 2018 forged a partnership of win-win cooperation. With the support of Mayo Clinic and Prof. Breitkopf, we are confident to publish a globally recognized journal in the field of obstetrics and gynecology.

About AME

Founded in July 2009, AME Publishing Company (abbreviated as AME, representing Academic Made Easy, Excellent and Enthusiastic) is a medical publisher advocating innovation, with global perspective and Internet thinking. AME has established professional journal operation teams that offer full-process publishing services, with soliciting contributions from global authors



Figure 1 AME Publishing Company signed a formal agreement with the Mayo Clinic to jointly establish *Women's Health Investigation (WHI)*.

as its core competitiveness. Focusing on the publication of international medical journals/books and the dissemination of medical research information, AME has opened its offices in Hong Kong, Guangzhou, Changsha, Nanjing, Shanghai, Chengdu, Beijing, Hangzhou, Taipei, and Sydney. To date AME has published more than 50 peer-reviewed journals (6 indexed in SCIE and 18 indexed in PubMed), covering various fields of medicine including oncology, cardiothoracic disease, chest diseases, surgery, and endocrinology.

About Mayo Clinic

With the primary value of "the needs of the patient come first", Mayo Clinic is the leading medical institution in R&D of leading treatment methods, management innovation, and application of new-generation remote medical care. It has been hailed as the "Supreme Court" in the medical field. In 2015, on the occasion of its 150th anniversary, Mayo Clinic was named "National Hospital of the Year" by *Newsweek*,

and nine of its medical specialties ranked first in the United States. The hospital has more than 3,800 clinicians and scientists and employs 50,900 full-time medical staff, with annual revenue of nearly 10 billion US dollars.

With a global reputation, Mayo Clinic has become the preferred hospital by many US presidents and celebrities. The former US President Obama praised the Mayo Clinic as a "classic example" of how a health-care provider can offer high-quality health care services.

doi: 10.21037/whi.2018.05.01

Cite this article as: Editorial Office. AME partners with Mayo to publish *Women's Health Investigation*. Womens Health Investig 2018;1:2.

Acknowledgements

None.

Footnote

Conflicts of Interest: The authors have no conflicts of interest to declare.